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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
Number ___ 14_7_-_9_6 _____ _ 

A by-law to repeal By-law 23-80 and to transfer 
Township of Chinguacousy Archival Records to 
the Region of Peel Archives 

WHEREAS By-law 23-80 was passed on the 28th day of January, 1980, to designate the City of 
Brampton Library and Art Gallery as a place to keep the originals of all by-laws and minutes of the 
proceedings of the Council for the former Corporation of the Township of Chinguacousy for the 
years from incorporation up to and including 1973; 

AND WHEREAS, at the request of the Brampton Public Library and Art Gallery, those records are 
now to be transferred to the Region of Peel Archives; 

AND WHEREAS Section 75 of the Municipal Act R.S.a. 1990, c .. M.45, provides that City 
Council may agree to the transfer of those documents; 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City ofBrampton ENACTS as follows: 

1. That By-law 23-80 is hereby repealed. 

2. That the Region of Peel Archives is hereby appointed as a place to keep the originals of 
those records of the former Corporation of the Township of Chinguacousy. as set out in 
Schedule A to this by-law. 

Read a first, second and third time and passed in open Council this 14th day of August, 1996 
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fl Call # Item Date 
, , 

1 BA1952-1 Assessment and. 1952-1954 
Co 11 ector."s Roll. 

2 BA1955-1 Assessment and 1955-1957 
Collector's Roll 

3 BA1959-1 Assessment and 1959 
Collector's Roll 

4 BA1960-1 Assessment and 1960 
Collector's Roll 

15 BA1961-1 Assessment and 1961 
t Co 11 ector's Roll " J 

6 BA1962-1 Assessment and 1962 
Collector's Roll 

7 BA1963-1 Assessment and 1963 
Collector's Roll 

8 BA1964-1 Assessment and 1964 
Collector's Roll 3 Vols. 

9 BA1965-i Assessment and 1965 
Collector's Roll 3 Vols. 

10 BA1966-1 Assessment and 1966 
Collector's Roll 3 Vols. 

11 BA1968-1 Assessment Roll 1968 
2 Vols. 

12 BA1969-1 Assessment Roll 1969 

13 BA1970-1 Assessment Roll 1970 
4 Vols. 

14 BA1971-1 Assessment Roll 197i 
2 Vols. 

15 BA1972-1 Assessment Roll 1972 

16 AC1860-1pf Minutes, Reports, By-laws 1860 

17 AC1867-1pf Minutes, Reports, By-laws 1867 

18 ACI872-1pf Minutes, Reports, 8y-l aws 1872 

19 AC1888-1 Minute Book 1888-1901 

20 AC1919-1 Minute Book 1919-1931 

21 AC1931-1 Minute book 1931-1945 

22 AC1946-1 Minutes 1946-1957 
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11. Call # 

23 ACl957-1 

24 AC1962-2 

25 AC1967-2 

26 AC1969-3 

27 AC1970-1 

28 AC1971-2 

29 AC1972-3 

30 AC1973-2 

31 AC1949-1 

32 AC1961-1 

33 AC1962-1 

r 34 AC1966-1 

35 AC1967-1 

36 AC1968-1 

37 AC1969-2 

38 AC1968-2 
, 

39 AC1970-3pf 

40 AC1970-12 

41 ACI971-5 

42 AC1912-1 

43 AC1920-1 

44 AC1938-1 

45 AC1934-1 

46 AC1946-2 

r 47 AC1910- ipf 

48 AC1957-2 

Mi mites 

Mi nutes . 

Minutes 

Minutes 

Minutes 

Minutes 

Minutes 

Minutes 

By-laws 

By-laws 

By-laws 

By-laws 

By-laws 

By-laws 

By-laws 

Planning Board Minutes 

Minutes of Joint Counci1 and 
Planning Board Meetings 
(incomplete) 

Planning Board Minutes 
, , 

Planning Board Minutes 

Municipal Cash Book 

Municipal Cash Book 

Municipal Cash Book 

Telephone System Minutes 

Telephone System Minutes 

Return of Statute Labor from 
Lot 23 to Lot 27 5th Line 

Official Plan of the 
Chinguacousy Planning Area 
Amendment No. 2 
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Date 

1957-1961 

1962-1966 

1967-1968 

1969 

1970 

1971 

1972 

1973 

1949-1960 

1961 

1962-1966 

1966 

1967 

1968 

1969 

1968-1969 

1970-1973 

1970 

1971-1973 

1912-1919 

1920-1927 

1938-1941 

1934-1945 

1946-1958 

1910 

1951 
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'J!. Call # Item Date 

49 AC1969-1pf Financial statement 1969 

50 AC1969-4 Bramalea Consolidated 1969 
Developmerits iimited. 
Phase No.5 Agreement, 
Supplementary Agreement 

51 AC1969-6 Bramalea Consolidated 1969 
Developments Limited. 
Phase No.6 Agreemeht, 
Amended 

52 AC1970-4pf Minutes of the rinance 1970-1972 
Committee 

53 AC1970-5pf Minutes of the Fire 1970-1971 
Committee 

54 AC1970-6pf Minutes of the Legislation 1970-1971 
and Administration Committee 

55 AC1970-7pf Minutes of the Parks and 1970-1973 
Recreation Committee and 
Arena Board 

56 AC1970-8pf Minutes of the Property 1970-1971 
Committee 

57 AC1970-9pf Minutes of the Roads and 1970-1972 
r Works Committee 
11 
I 

58 AC1970-10pf Minutes of the Sewer and 1970-1972 
Water Committee 

59 AC1970-11pf Financial Report 1970 

60 AC1971-3pf Analysis of Revenue and 1971 

. , Expenditure in Comparison 
with Other Municipalities 

61 ACI971-4pf Financial Statement 1971 

62 AC1972-2pf Minutes of the Provisional 1972 
Hospital Board 

63 AC1972-4pf Fin~ncial Report 1972 

64 AC1973-4pf Minutes of the Citizen's 1973 
Advisory Committees 
Wards 1-5 

65 AC1973-5pf Budget 1973 

66 AC1973-6 Citizens' Advisory Committee. 1973 
Ward 4. Minutes, Agendas, 
Reports, Correspondence 

(' 
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67 ACl973-7pf 

68 AC1973-8 

I 
69 ACI973-9 

70 ACI973-IO 

71 ACnd-l 

72 ACnd-2pf 

147-96 

Item 

Citizens' Advisory Committee, 
Ward 5, Agenda of a Special 
Meeting on March 1, 1973 on 
Regional 'Government Proposals. 

Bramalea Consolidated 
Developments 'Limited. 
Residential No. 7 

Bramalea Consolidated 
Developments limited. 
Residential No.8 

Bramalea Consolidated 
Developments Limited. 
Residential No. 10 

Official Plan of the 
Township of Chinguacousy 
Amendment. Nos. 1-56, 58, 
59, 62, 64, 65. 
Includes many duplicates and 
an index. 

Comprehensive Restricted Area 
(Zoning) By-law. 
2 folders 
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1973 

1973 

1973 

1973 

! 
/ 


