

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

## **BY-LAW**

1 4 6681	10e/						
-law	to repeal	By-law	23-80	and	to	trans	fer
aahim	of China	2200011017	Archi	7701	Dec	orde	to

A by Township of Chinguacousy Archival Records to the Region of Peel Archives

147-96

Number

WHEREAS By-law 23-80 was passed on the 28th day of January, 1980, to designate the City of Brampton Library and Art Gallery as a place to keep the originals of all by-laws and minutes of the proceedings of the Council for the former Corporation of the Township of Chinguacousy for the years from incorporation up to and including 1973;

AND WHEREAS, at the request of the Brampton Public Library and Art Gallery, those records are now to be transferred to the Region of Peel Archives;

AND WHEREAS Section 75 of the Municipal Act R.S.O. 1990, c..M.45, provides that City Council may agree to the transfer of those documents;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. That By-law 23-80 is hereby repealed.
- That the Region of Peel Archives is hereby appointed as a place to keep the originals of 2. those records of the former Corporation of the Township of Chinguacousy. as set out in Schedule A to this by-law.

Read a first, second and third time and passed in open Council this 14th day of August, 1996

DATE RE OF O

L. J. Mikulich, City Clerk

Peter Robertson, Mayor

		e <sup>t</sup>	
<u>#</u>	<u>Call #</u>	<u>Item</u>	<u>Date</u>
1	BA1952-1	Assessment and Collector's Roll	1952-1954
2	BA1955-1	Assessment and Collector's Roll	1955-1957
, 3	BA1959-1	Assessment and Collector's Roll	1959
4	BA1960-1	Assessment and Collector's Roll	1960
<b>5</b>	BA1961-1	Assessment and Collector's Roll	1961
6	BA1962-1	Assessment and Collector's Roll	1962
7	BA1963-1	Assessment and Collector's Roll	1963
8	BA1964-1	Assessment and Collector's Roll 3 Vols.	1964
9	BA1965-İ	Assessment and Collector's Roll 3 Vols.	1965
10	BA1966-1	Assessment and Collector's Roll 3 Vols.	1966
11	BA1968-1	Assessment Roll 2 Vols.	1968
12	BA1969-1	Assessment Roll	1969
13	BA1970-1	Assessment Roll 4 Vols.	1970
14	BA1971-1	Assessment Roll 2 Vols.	197 <b>Í</b>
15	BA1972-1	Assessment Roll	1972
16	AC1860-1pf	Minutes, Reports, By-laws	1860
17	AC1867-1pf	Minutes, Reports, By-laws	1867
18	AC1872-1pf	Minutes, Reports, By-laws	1872
19	AC1888-1	Minute Book	1888-1901
20	AC1919-1	Minute Book	1919-1931
21	AC1931-1	Minute book	1931-1945
22	AC1946-1	Minutes	1946-1957

Sch	edule A to By-	law No. 147-96	Page 2 of 4
<u>#</u> `	<u>Call #</u>	<u>Item</u>	<u>Date</u>
23	AC1957-1	Minutes	1957-1961
24	AC1962-2	Minutes	1962-1966
25	AC1967-2	Minutes	1967-1968
26	AC1969-3	Minutes	1969
27	AC1970-1	Minutes	1970
28	AC1971-2	Minutes	1971
29	AC1972-3	Minutes	1972
30	AC1973-2	Minutes	1973
31	AC1949-1	By-laws	1949-1960
32	AC1961-1	By-laws	1961
33	AC1962-1	By-laws	1962-1966
, 34	AC1966-1	By-laws	1966
35	AC1967-1	By-laws	1967
36	AC1968-1	By-laws	1968
37	AC1969-2	By-laws	1969
38	AC1968-2	Planning Board Minutes	1968-1969
39	AC1970-3pf	Minutes of Joint Council and Planning Board Meetings (incomplete)	1970-1973
40	AC1970-12	Planning Board Minutes	1970
41	AC1971-5	Planning Board Minutes	1971-1973
42	AC1912-1	Municipal Cash Book	1912-1919
43	AC1920-1	Municipal Cash Book	1920-1927
44	AC1938-1	Municipal Cash Book	1938-1941
45	AC1934-1	Telephone System Minutes	1934-1945
46	AC1946-2	Telephone System Minutes	1946-1958
47	AC1910-1pf	Return of Statute Labor from Lot 23 to Lot 27 5th Line	1910
48	AC1957-2	Official Plan of the Chinguacousy Planning Area Amendment No. 2	1957

<i>;</i>	Schee	dule A to By-la	w No. 147-96	Page 3 of 4
	<u>#</u>	<u>Call #</u>	<u>Item</u>	<u>Date</u>
	49	AC1969-1pf	Financial Statement	1969
,	50	AC1969-4	Bramalea Consolidated Developments Limited. Phase No. 5 Agreement, Supplementary Agreement	1969
	51	AC1969-6	Bramalea Consolidated Developments Limited. Phase No. 6 Agreement, Amended	1969
ı	52	AC1970-4pf	Minutes of the Finance Committee	1970-1972
'.'. '.	53	AC1970-5pf	Minutes of the Fire Committee	1970-1971
·	54,	AC1970-6pf	Minutes of the Legislation and Administration Committee	1970-1971
•	55	AC1970-7pf	Minutes of the Parks and Recreation Committee and Arena Board	1970-1973
	56	AC1970-8pf	Minutes of the Property Committee	1970-1971
,	57	AC1970-9pf	Minutes of the Roads and Works Committee	1970-1972
,	58	AC197Ó-10pf	Minutes of the Sewer and Water Committee	1970-1972
,	59	AC1970-11pf	Financial Report	1970
	60	AC1971-3pf	Analysis of Revenue and Expenditure in Comparison with Other Municipalities	1971
	61	AC1971-4pf	Financial Statement	1971
•	62	AC1972-2pf	Minutes of the Provisional Hospital Board	1972
'	63	AC1972-4pf	Financial Report	1972
•	64	AC1973-4pf	Minutes of the Citizen's Advisory Committees Wards 1-5	1973
•	65	AC1973~5pf	Budget	1973
	66	AC1973-6	Citizens' Advisory Committee. Ward 4. Minutes, Agendas, Reports, Correspondence	1973

Sched	ule A to By-law No.	147-96	Page 4 of 4.	
<u>#</u>	<u>Call #</u>	<u>Item</u>		<u>Date</u>
67	AC1973-7pf	Citizens' Advisory Committee. Ward 5. Agenda of a Special Meeting on March 1, 1973 on Regional Government Proposals.		1973
68	AC1973-8	Bramalea Consolidated Developments Limited. Residential No. 7		1973
69	AC1973-9	Bramalea Consolidated Developments Limited. Residential No. 8		1973
70	AC1973-10	Bramalea Consolidated Developments Limited. Residential No. 10		1973
71	ACnd-1	Official Plan of the Township of Chinguacousy Amendment. Nos. 1-56, 58, 59, 62, 64, 65. Includes many duplicates and an index.		

Comprehensive Restricted Area (Zoning) By-law.
2 folders

ACnd-2pf

72